PALEYFEST LA RETURNS TO THE ICONIC DOLBY THEATRE IN HOLLYWOOD FROM MARCH 15–24, 2019

The Premier Television Festival Announces the First Three Program Selections: *Pose, This Is Us,* and a Ten-Year Reunion with the Cast and Creative Team of *Parks and Recreation*

Citi Returns as Official Card and JetBlue as Official Airline of PaleyFest LA

Citi Presale Tickets Available Starting January 15, 2019

BEVERLY HILLS, CA, DECEMBER 19, 2018 – The Paley Center for Media today announced the return of the premier television festival by revealing the first three selections of PaleyFest LA 2019, which will take place March 15-24, 2019, at the iconic Dolby Theatre in Hollywood. Citi cardmembers, plus Paley Patron, Fellow, and Supporting Members will have an exclusive opportunity to purchase tickets first during a special presale from January 15-16.

The first program selections announced for this year's PaleyFest LA include: FX's history-making hit drama *Pose*, which features the largest cast of transgender actors in series regular roles ever, as well as the largest recurring cast of LGBTQ actors ever for a scripted series; NBC's Emmy Award-winning and critically lauded hit *This Is Us*, which will make its second appearance at the festival; and, as its centerpiece reunion event, the festival will reunite the full cast and creative team of the Peabody Award-winning fan-favorite *Parks and Recreation* in commemoration of the ten-year anniversary of its series premiere. The full schedule of programs will be announced on January 14.

"Every year PaleyFest presents the best of television, providing fans with a rare behind-the-scenes look at both the hottest new shows as well as beloved classics," said Maureen J. Reidy, the Paley Center's President and CEO. "We could not be more thrilled to announce our first three selections: two highly acclaimed dramas and a special cast reunion ten years in the making!"

"Pose holds a special place in my heart, and so does being honored at PaleyFest, which to my mind has always meant a show has broken through culturally," said Ryan Murphy, creator and executive producer of *Pose*. "I'm excited for my incredible cast and collaborators to gather with me in March and have a direct conversation with our audience who have been so supportive. It promises to be a special night."

"We're thrilled to be reuniting at PaleyFest. And truth be told, we were all hanging out already anyway, so carpooling will be easy," said series star Amy Poehler and co-creator & showrunner, Mike Schur.

"We had a wonderful time at PaleyFest celebrating the first season of *This Is Us* and we are so excited to get the opportunity to be back again honoring another remarkable season of *This Is Us* with our incredible fans," said Mandy Moore.

PaleyFest LA benefits the Paley Center's preservation and archival digitization efforts, and its ongoing mission to explore the significant impact of media on our culture and society. The Paley Center is home to the nation's foremost publically accessible archive of television and radio content, with over 160,000 programs spanning the history of media, including collections that feature achievements in television from the African-American, Hispanic, and LGBTQ communities, women, and most recently music.

JetBlue returns as the Official Airline of PaleyFest LA. Citi returns as the Official Card of PaleyFest LA, offering Citi cardmembers special presale access to tickets which can be purchased through citiprivatepass.com beginning January 15 at noon PT. Paley Center Supporting, Fellow, and Patron Members can also purchase tickets at this time. Tickets go on

sale to Paley Center Individual Members on January 17 at 9:00am PT, and to the general public on January 18 at 9:00am PT. To purchase tickets, please visit paleyfest.org or download the Paley App at paley.me/app.

For more information including how to qualify for special presale periods, please visit paleyfest.org or download the Paley App at paley.me/app.

Media Contact: Teresa Brady, The Paley Center for Media, tbrady@paleycenter.org, 212-621-6697.

###

About The Paley Center for Media

The Paley Center for Media, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization with locations in New York and Los Angeles, leads the discussion about the cultural, creative, and social significance of television, radio, and emerging platforms. Drawing upon its curatorial expertise, an international collection, and close relationships with the leaders of the media community, the Paley Center examines the intersections between media and society. The general public can access the Paley Center's permanent media collection which contains over 160,000 television and radio programs and advertisements, and participate in programs that explore and celebrate the creativity, the innovations, the personalities, and the leaders who are shaping media. Through the global programs of its Media Council and International Council, the Paley Center also serves as a neutral setting where media professionals can engage in discussion and debate about the evolving media landscape. Previously known as The Museum of Television & Radio, the Paley Center was founded in 1975 by William S. Paley, a pioneering innovator in the industry. For more information, please visit paleycenter.org.

About Citi

Citi offers Citi credit card and Citibank Debit Card customers access to tickets to more than 12,000 events annually through Citi Private Pass, the bank's entertainment access program. Citi Private Pass provides presale tickets, VIP experiences, and other exclusive access to some of the world's biggest artists and events ranging from music, sports, dining, theater, comedy, festivals, and other live entertainment. For more information, please visit citiprivatepass.com or @citiprivatepass on Twitter.

About JetBlue

JetBlue is New York's Hometown Airline[®], and a leading carrier in Boston, Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood, Los Angeles (Long Beach), Orlando, and San Juan. JetBlue carries more than 40 million customers a year to 100+ cities in the U.S., Caribbean, and Latin America with an average of 1,000 daily flights. For more information, please visit jetblue.com.